CODM DTO 1410A

FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027
WW2\_D

REC



12 - 14 - 2000

101550119

\_ET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

11-01		PAIENIS UNL	Y				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trader	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Con	iveyance Type					
New		Assignment	Security Agreem	ent		C t	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License	Change of Name			v	199 <u>1</u>
Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame #		Merger	Other			4	
Ree! # Frame #			U.S. Government			<del>ه</del> ۲	
Corrective Document		(For Use (	ONLY by U.S. Government Age	ncies)			
Reel # Frame #		Departn	nental File Se	ecret F	ile		
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additional names o attached	f conveying parties		E> Month	ecution Day	Date Year
Name (line 1) Scott C. Johnson					08	18	00
Name (line 2)				]			
Second Party					E> Month	ecution Day	Date Year
Name (line 1) Rodney S. Canion					08	18	00
Name (line 2)		Mark if additional names o	f receiving parties				
Receiving Party		attached	er receiving parties				
Name (line 1) Compaq Computer Con	rpora	tion			is an	assignm	o be recordeneent and the tyris not
Name (line 2)					domic States	ciled in t	the United pointment
Address (line 1) 20555 Street Highway 2	249, B	Building CCA 11			repres (Desig	sentative gnation i	e is attache∈ must be a
Address (line 2)						ate docu nment.)	ument from
Address (line 3) Houston		Гехаѕ	77070				
Domestic Representative Name ar	nd Ac	State/Country  ddress Enter fo	Zip Code or the first Receiving Party	only.			
Name							
Address (line 1)							A SERVICE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF T
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
2/13/2000 MTW011 00000229 09717667		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	· —————————	-			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

**REEL: 011326 FRAME: 0085** 

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerci Patent and Trademark Office

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(713) 220-5800
Name	David C. Clonts		
Address (line 1)	Akin, Gump, Strauss, H	auer & Feld, L.L.P.	
Address (line 2)	1900 Pennzoil Place – So	outh Tower	
Address (line 3)	711 Louisiana Street		
Address (line 4)	Houston, Texas 77002		
Pages	Enter the total number of princluding any attachments	oages of the attached conveyance document	# 2
Pa	atent Application Number	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers  (S)  Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers)  Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers)	umber(s)
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT	PCT
	application number S. Application Number en assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of F	Properties Enter the tol	tal number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amoun	t Fee Am	nount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of F Deposit Acc	count		
(Enter for payr	nent by deposit account or if addit	ional rees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # [	01-0660
		Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	Nc Nc
	and Signature		
attach		nd belief, the foregoing information is true a the original document. Charges to deposit	
Russell C. S Name of P	Scott erson Signing	Signature (. )	Date 11/21/00

**PATENT REEL: 011326 FRAME: 0086** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Scott C. Johnson and Rodney S. Canion, are joint inventors of "A Service Request System Using an Activity Indicator to Reduce Processing Overhead", application for United States Letters Patent which is executed of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, COMPAQ COMPUTER CORPORATION, a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to COMPAQ COMPUTER CORPORATION all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by COMPAQ COMPUTER CORPORATION for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to COMPAQ COMPUTER CORPORATION, as assignee of our entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And we further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to COMPAQ COMPUTER CORPORATION, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if COMPAQ COMPUTER CORPORATION, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to COMPAQ COMPUTER CORPORATION, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

044216.0071 AUSTIN 181163 v1

PATENT REEL: 011326 FRAME: 0087

EXECUT	TED THIS 15th da	y of august, 2000.
		Scott C. Il
		Scott C. Johnson
EXAS	8	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Scott C. Johnson, proved to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 18th day of august, 2000. LILIA A. WADE Wind State of Taxas 以 Wy Commissionを始めます。 OVFMDED Notary Public, State of Taxas NOVEMBER 3, 2003 day of angust, 2000.

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF Traus

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Rodney S. Canion, proved to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

LILIA A. WADE Notary Fublic, State of Texas My Commission Expires NOVEMBER 3, 2003

**RECORDED: 11/21/2000** 

044216.007Z AUSTIN 181164 v1

PATENT REEL: 011326 FRAME: 0088